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#
Tre Walker
Rashaad Brown
Javonte Suber
Korey Delk
Shakiran Williams
Dominic Goseyun
Trey Keenan
Javonte Johnson
Jarvis Greenhill
Joshua Castro
MJ Newton
Prince Okolie
Andrew Barnes
Matthew Thayer
Vontae Gates
Curtis Davis, Jr.
Cyrus Kalkwarf
Datrice Mulsumo
Kevin Ryan
Katon Huges-Hankerton
Adrion Hargrove
David Larson
Jason Stewart
Heinrich Ezin
Marcus Woods
Tony Seals
Tyrone Douglas
Rakeem Haynes
Regan Dvorak

NAME
QB
WR
DB
WR
DB

LB/DL
DB
QB
DB
WR
ATH

WR/RB
QB/WR

QB
DB/LB

DB
RB
RB
DB

ATH
LB/DL
FB/TE

ATH
DB
DB

LB/DE
RB
DB
LB

POSITION
5'10"
6'2"

5'10"
6'2"
5'9"

5'11"
5'10"

6'1"
5'10"
6'3"
6'0"
5'9"
6'4"

5'10"
6'1"
6'1"

5'10"
5'10"
5'8"
5'7"
5'9"

5'10"
5'8"
6'1"

5'11"
6'0"
5'7"

5'10"
6'1"

HEIGHT
215
180
166
190
170
220
185
205
180
210
175
185
207
260
215
160
205
205
180
210
230
240
190
190
185
230
200
190
210

WEIGHT
Robbinsdale Cooper
Desert Edge
St. Cloud State
MSTC
Coon Rapids
Minnesota-Morris
Park High
New Iberia High
Minnesota State
Muhlenberg College
Fridley High
St. Scholastica
UW-River Falls
UW-Stout
Mississippi State
 Hopkins
Rochester CC
SW Minnesota State
Park Center
Roosevelt
OverHills High
Tartan High
Valley City State
School of Hard Knocks
Harding
Apple Valley
UW Whitewater
Rochester CC
Crown College

EXPERIENCE # NAME POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT
37
40
41
44
45
47
50
51
56
57
59
62
65
67
73
75
76
78
80
81
82
83
88
93
94
96
98
99

Mitchell Nowlan
Godfrey Luke
Daniel Smith
Vern Johnson
Oswaldo Gallegos
Demetrius Davis
Ladra Kilgore-Hodges
Shakurr Debbs
Jacob Husnik
Rodney Lewis
Jack Reed
Matt Dunn
Lorance Shardin
Jason Hoffard
Deshawn Banks
Caleb Hamilton
Jeremiah Sims
Cameron Clarke
Joey Alexis
Christian Lee
Harden Henry
Nelson Flores
Elijah Yaeger
Brandon Murdock
Reginald Barber
Terrance Winston
Ugel George
Piero Cooper

ATH
DB
TE
RB

K
DB/LB

LB
DL
OL
LB
LS
OL
OL
OL
OL

OL/DL
OL

OL/DL
OL

WR
WR
TE

WR
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

6'0"
5'8"
6'0"
5'9"

5'11"
5'7"

5'10"
6'0"
6'3"
6'1"
6'3"
6'4"

5'11"
5'7"
6'4"
6'4"

5'10"
6'8"
6'5"
6'0"
5'7"
6'2"

5'11"
6'2"

5'10"
61"
6'2"
6'0"

190
185
235
217
170
225
230
255
290
225
220
230
230
300
230
390
303
310
219
175
170
225
190
260
252
315
380
245

Coronado
Richfield High
Forest Lake High
Minnesota State
UAB
Temple HS
Central High
Minnesota State Tech
Henry Sibley High
St. Thomas
Hamline
Dowling Catholic High
Southwest High
Temple
Armstrong High
Trivium Prep
Augsburg 
Augustana
Minnesota State
Central Lakes
College of St. Scholastica
Minnesota State
Minneapolis Edison
Richfield High
Arlington High
Minnesota State
Robbinsdale Cooper High
Iowa Central CC

EXPERIENCE

Team Established:
Board President:
Board of Directors:

Nickname:
Colors:
League:
All Time Record:

2001
Mark Heiser
Ben Campbell, Lynn Conolly, 
Jacob Husnik, Jeffry Dubose
J. Alfred Potter, Matthew Sickler,
Andrea Griffiths

Pioneers
Cardinal, Steel, Black, and White 
Heartland Football Association
171-57-1

Team Information
Head Coach:
Assistant Head Coach:
Running Backs:
Receivers:
Offensive Line:
Quarterbacks:
Offensive Assistants:
Defensive Coordinator:
Linebackers:
Defensive Backs:
Defensive Line:
Defensive Assistant:
Special Teams:
Quality Control:
Specialists:

Damien Rochon-Washington
Ben Campbell
Jesse Luft
J. Alfred Potter
John Lipscomb II
Matthew Sickler
Shannon Johnson
Robert Thaeus
Anthony Minus
Tommy Hamm
Bobby Wright
Ollie Jackson
Karen Bokelmann
Aaron Terrell-Byrd
Kendrick Hawkins
Ryley Licata

Coaching Staff
Sports Therapist:
Statistician:

Andrea Griffiths
Sarah Kuenzler

Support Staff
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